






	Lesson plan for Agricultural Sciences 



	Teacher: ___________________                                                                                                    School____________________

Duration of program:  1 WEEK/4hrs
GRADE: 10
Class:



	Critical Outcomes
	1X
	2X
	3X
	4X
	5X
	6
	7X
	Learning Outcomes
	
	Assessment Standards

	Developmental Outcomes
	1X
	2X
	3X
	4
	5
	
	
	1X
	1X
	2X
	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Integration with other subjects
	Geography, Life Sciences, English
	
	2X
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	3
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Knowledge Area: Agri - Industry
	
	
	4X
	1
	2
	3
	4X
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Assessment Strategies

	Sub-content: Organizations in farming   

            Industries:
	Method
	Tools
	Test based 
	Observation Based
	Task based 

	
	Peer Ass, Educator
	
	· Class work
	· 
	· 

	Prior Knowledge: 
	Political organizations, Unions, Community Based Organizations

	Teachers activities 
	Learners activities


	Resources
	Assessment  Evidence
	Estimated time

	Activity 1

Teacher introduces the lesson by mentioning the different Organizations in Agriculture

Activity 2

Shows learners the mind-map with different roles of the mentioned organizations.

Activity 3

Provide match tickets (pre-prepared tags in a box) so that learners can pick a suitable match for the roles

Instruct learners to match the tag to the roles shown on the mind-map

Activity 4
Refer learners to their books to check if the roles are correctly matched with the organization and also add those not indicated on the mind-map.

Activity 5

Teacher consolidates facts and gives them a class work to give a feed- back there after.
  
	Activity 1

Write down organizations mentioned by the teacher.

Activity 2
Learners pick tickets/tags arrange organizations and compare them with the roles of Organizations on a Mind-map

Activity 3
Learners effect corrections where necessary and make additions

Activity 4
Write summary
	Cartridge paper
Min-map

Kokis 
Cartridge paper
Koki Pens

Text Books

Pens

Text books
Chalkboard

Summary books

Pens
Exercise books. 
	Mind-Map
Complete Mind-Map  with tags attached
Class work book.
	1hr

1hr



	Expanded opportunities: Arrange for learners to attend organizations  

                      meetings
Special needs: Expose them to more literature on organizations. 
	Enrichment: Visit the nearest co-operatives in their locality or Dept. of 
           Agriculture to get information on the types of organizations   

           present in their locality 
Homework: Visit to the co-op and other departments.


Buys inputs (seeds, fertilizers) for its members





Regulates the production of a particular product e.g Maize, Milk, wheat





Promotes livestock farming & organizes sales





Collective production & marketing of products








Stands for its members when unfairly dismissed from work





Negotiates with employees on conditions of service and wages








Organizes its members to stand for their rights





Negotiates subsidies with the Government for production of products











ROLES OF AGRICULTURAL   


     


      ORGANISATIONS








